

Head Department of Hindi

The University of Burdwan
Golapbag, Burdwan,
West Bengal, Pin- 713104
Email- hod@hindi.buruniv.ac.in

Dated: 03/04/2024

.....

Department of Hindi

The University of Burdwan

Ph. D. Viva- Voce Notice

The Ph.D. Final Viva- Voce of Sm. Rinku Kumari Rajbhar a registered Scholar of the Department of Hindi, The University of Burdwan, bearing Registration number: R-Ph.D./Regn./A/Hindi/173 on the thesis entitled "रविंद्रनाथ त्यागी के व्यंग्य साहित्य में सामाजिक एवं राजनैतिक चेतना का स्वरूप" ("RAVINDRANATH TYAGI KE VYANGYA SAHITYA MEIN SAMAJIK EVAM RAJNEETIK CHETNA KA SWAROOP") under the supervision of Dr. Shashi Kumar Sharma, Assistant Professor, Department of Hindi, The University of Burdwan will be held on 08 April, 2024 at 12:00 Noon in the Department of Hindi. Its open for all the Faculty Members, Research Scholars & Students of the Department. Concern persons are requested to remain present in the said event.

Dharma'

Dr. Neeraj Sharma

Head

Department of Hindi,

The University of Burdwan

Burdwan, West Bengal Pin- 713104